# VITOSHA STUDIO



### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

### 1. \*\*INTRODUCTION\*\*

- 1.1 These terms and conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the website ("Site") provided by Vitosha Studio ("we", "us", "our"), a web service agency operating remotely and online. Please read these Terms carefully before you start using our Site.
- 1.2 By using our Site, you indicate that you accept these Terms and agree to abide by them. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using our Site.

### 2. \*\*INFORMATION ABOUT US\*\*

2.1 The Site is operated by Vitosha Studio. We are a web service agency offering a range of online services. We operate remotely, working with clients globally. You can contact us via our email address, HELLO.VITOSHASTUDIO@GMAIL.COM.

### 3. \*\*ACCESSING OUR SITE\*\*

- 3.1 Access to our Site is permitted on a temporary basis, and we reserve the right to withdraw or amend the service we provide on our Site without notice. We will not be liable if for any reason our Site is unavailable at any time or for any period.
- 3.2 From time to time, we may restrict access to some parts of our Site, or our entire Site.

### 4. \*\*INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS\*\*

- 4.1 We are the owner or the licensee of all intellectual property rights in our Site, and in the material published on it. Those works are protected by copyright laws and treaties around the world. All such rights are reserved.
- 4.2 You may print off one copy, and may download extracts, of any page(s) from our Site for your personal reference and you may draw the attention of others to material posted on our Site.
- 4.3 You must not modify the paper or digital copies of any materials you have printed off or downloaded in any way, and you must not use any illustrations, photographs, video or audio sequences or any graphics separately from any accompanying text.

## 5. \*\*LINKS FROM OUR SITE\*\*

5.1 Where our Site contains links to other sites and resources provided by third parties, these links are provided for your information only. We have no control over the contents of those sites or resources and accept no responsibility for them or for any loss or damage that may arise from your use of them.

### 6. \*\*DISCLAIMER\*\*

6.1 The materials on our Site are provided 'as is'. We make no warranties, expressed or implied, and hereby disclaim and negate all other warranties, including without limitation, implied warranties or conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property or other violation of rights.

### 7. \*\*GOVERNING LAW\*\*

7.1 These terms of use and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with them or their subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the location from which Vitosha Studio operates.

#### 8. \*\*REVISIONS\*\*

8.1 We may revise these Terms at any time by amending this page. You are expected to check this page from time to take notice of any changes we made, as they are binding on you.

### 9. \*\*LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND REFUNDS\*\*

- 9.1 In no event shall Vitosha Studio or its suppliers be liable for any damages (including, without limitation, damages for loss of data or profit, or due to business interruption) arising out of the use or inability to use the services we offer, even if Vitosha Studio or a Vitosha Studio authorized representative has been notified orally or in writing of the possibility of such damage.
- 9.2 Any claim or cause of action arising out of or related to use of our services or these Terms must be filed within three (3) months after such claim or cause of action arose, regardless of any statutes or law to the contrary. After such a period, such claims will be forever barred.
- 9.3 In the event of any service dispute, Vitosha Studio reserves the right to resolve the matter at its discretion. Should a refund be deemed appropriate, a maximum of seventy-five percent (75%) of the full price paid by the user may be refunded. This will be the full extent of our financial liability.

Last updated: 22nd June 2023

For any questions regarding these Terms, please contact us at: hello.vitoshastudio@gmail.com